ITEmM #32
BOMA 2/23/2010

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEER

February 5, 2010
TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator £5°
Eric J. Gardner, P.E., Director of Engineering
William G. Banks, Staff Engineer |

SUBJECT: Synergy Bank and the Columbia Avenue Phase I Streetscape Project:
Contract #2010-0010 - Permanent Easement Agreement between the City of Franklin, Synergy
Bank and Columbia Avenue Partners, LLC.

Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to request approval of Contract #2010-0010 by the Board of Mayor and

Aldermen (BOMA) for an Agreement involving the following:

- A Permanent Easement, Ownership, and Maintenance Agreement between the City of Franklin (Transit
Center Property) and Columbia Avenue Partners, LLC / Synergy Bank Development, located at 708 and
722 Columbia Avenue respectively, for the Synergy Bank Business Sign and Fire Line Meter Vault
located upon City Of Franklin Property

Background

Prior BOMA Approval
On January 26, 2010, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen approved the concept of moving forward with the
Agreement process. The direction given was to proceed with drafting the agreement, incorporating the following
conditions:
- Dedicate a 275(+/-) square foot Permanent Easement to Columbia Avenue Partners, LLC for the Synergy
Bank Development’s required Fire Line Meter Vault.

- Allow the construction of a business sign upon Transit Center Property, located within the same
Permanent Easement required for the meter vault. Installation of the business sign to be performed by the
Columbia Avenue Phase I Streetscape Project (change order cost of $3,320). Synergy Bank to make a
cash contribution to the City to cover all costs associated with this sign. Synergy Bank to own and
maintain the sign.

Financial Impact
- Permanent Easement is dedicated at no cost to Columbia Avenue Partners, LLC (estimated land value of
$2,200).

- Synergy Bank is responsible for all costs associated with the sign installation, but the Columbia Avenue
Phase I Streetscape Project will perform the work.

Recommendation
Approval of Contract 2010-0010, creating a Permanent Easement Agreement between the City of Franklin,
Synergy Bank and Columbia Avenue Partners, LLC is recommended.

Page 1 of 1



—r = _EASEMENT

........... N w
Cityof ka e ;}
%? 078C T 008.00 & ;
Y C | » | R
olumbia Ave. yonT ACCEss  [4%H é

- -
-Si6 & TRUE POINT OF
/ BEGINNING
/:1%/
o |
b {
T

2
L0

|
%3 BEGIN PROPERTY

& DESCRIPTION

9

Y

EASEMENT AREA= o2

263 + Sq. Ft. P—
LINE TABLE 4.54
L# BEARING LENGTH

L1 | N 7055°36" W 2230
Lz N 51'1626" £ 18.91°
L3 § 705536" £ 10.56°
L4 S 130702° W 16.00°

TO FIND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, commence at an iron pin in the north east end of Map 78C J
Parg:e:I 1“0.HOO and thence, N 70°55'36" W for a distance of 4.54 feet and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
II':Xh Ib‘t'l‘nAence, N 70°55'36" W for a distance of 22.30 feet to a point;

2, Thence, N 511626" E for a distance of 18.91 feet to a point;

3. Thence, S 706536" E for a distance of 10.56 feet to a point;

4, Thence, S 13'0702" W for a distance of 16.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Said easement contains 263 square feet more or less.

EXHIBIT A"
M

SCALE : 1* =

MAP SHOWING
DEDICATION OF A PERMANENT EASEMENT
TO COLUMBIA AVE. PARTNERS, LLC
FROM THE CITY OF FRANKLIN

PROJECT NO. | EASEMENT No. | BY: BATSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

\ MAP NO. 78C | PARCEL NO. 8.00 | DpATE: 4 FEB 2010 | 4




